

North Carolina Department of Public Safety

**Governor's Crime Commission** 

Roy Cooper, Governor Erik A. Hooks, Secretary Robert Evans, Chairman Caroline C. Valand, Executive Director

### Governor's Crime Commission Juvenile Justice Planning Committee 1201 Front Street Raleigh, NC 27609 May 26, 2020 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. Agenda

1:00 p.m.	Greetings and Approval of Minutes	Rev. Bruce Stanley
1:10 p.m.	Contact Information/SAG Membership	Rev. Bruce Stanley
1:15 p.m.	Staff Update – FY 2019 & FY 2018 Awards	GCC Staff
1:30 p.m.	2020 JJ Applications Scoring	JJPC and GCC Staff
2:45 p.m.	New/Old Business	Rev. Bruce Stanley

3:00 pm Adjourn

MAILING ADDRESS: 4234 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-4234

www.ncdps.gov



OFFICE LOCATION: 1201 Front Street Raleigh, NC 27609 Phone: 919-733-4564 Fax: 919-733-4625



North Carolina Department of Public Safety

Governor's Crime Commission

Roy Cooper, Governor Erik A. Hooks, Secretary Robert Evans, Chairman Caroline C. Valand, Executive Director

#### Juvenile Justice Planning Committee February 25, 2020 Draft

<u>Members:</u> Bo Trumbo, Bruce Stanley, Dianne Whitman, James Speight, James West, (stand in: Lorna Grant) Wendy Sotolongo, Tracy Vinson,

<u>GCC Staff:</u> Annette Parchue, Caroline Valand, Diane Barber- Whitaker, Josh Rotenberry, Marty Brown, Nancy Ruffin, Nicki Livingston, Toni Lockley,

## JJPC Chair, Reverend Bruce Stanley: Call to order at 1:05 p.m.

Chair Stanley brought members attention to previous meeting minutes, August 27, 2019. The minutes were approved by the committee.

<u>Contact information and SAG memberships:</u> Lead JJPC Planner, Marty Brown reminded the JJPC members and the SAG members (State Advisory Group) to provide to the group updated email addresses and phone numbers for the notification and attendances of meetings. Executive Director, Caroline Valand gave details on SAG.

SAG is a term that comes from the federal requirement for the federal funds GCC administer. The federal government just reorganized JJDP Act in December 2018. Went in effect the past year 2019, and now being implemented with the new list of SAG requirement, with only one or two changes. In North Carolina the SAG is appointed by executive order from the governor. The last set of two-year terms was done in April 2018. Moving forward, a new executive order will be done to include the JJDPA (Juvenile Justice Delinquent Act) standards by the next committee meeting.

#### Discussion of 2018, FY 2019 Awards and OJJDP FY 20 Solicitation: Lead JJPC Planner,

Marty Brown updates.

- > 2018 Title II funds are not release by OJJDP
- > 2019 JJ recommended for funding (attachment 1)
- > 2020 JJ Applications and Funding Priorities (attachment 2)
- Scoring Process (attachment 3)
- ➢ NCID is required
- Sample Violation Letter, Three Year Plan (attachment 4)
- > Site visits to funded projects, travel funds are available if requested in advanced
- ▶ Hill Day, Washington, DC, June 23-24, 2020

2019 Kinston Presentation of JJ RED/ DMC: Project Director, Lanea Foster Kinston, NC

MAILING ADDRESS: 4234 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-4234



OFFICE LOCATION: 1201 Front Street Raleigh, NC 27609 Phone: 919-733-4564 Fax: 919-733-4625

www.ncdps.gov

An Equal Opportunity Employer



# North Carolina Department of Public Safety Governor's Crime Commission

Roy Cooper, Governor Erik A. Hooks, Secretary

Robert Evans, Chairman Caroline C. Valand, Executive Director

#### DMC/RED Reduction Initiative (attachment 5)

Old Business: None

New Business: None

Adjournment: 3:18 p.m.

Minutes Written by Nancy Ruffin

MAILING ADDRESS: 4234 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-4234

www.ncdps.gov



OFFICE LOCATION:

1201 Front Street Raleigh, NC 27609 Phone: 919-733-4564 Fax: 919-733-4625

An Equal Opportunity Employer